
 
 
 
 
 
 

Advocacy	
This	committee	monitors	legislation	that	may	affect	
health	education,	health	promotion	and	the	general	
health	of	the	population	and	assists	the	Chapter	and	
interested	communities	in	identifying	creative	and	
effective	ways	to	affect	change	in	regards	to	policy.	
Chair:	Kelsey	Ross	Dew	-	Kelseybud17@gmail.com			

	
Awards	
This	committee	coordinates	the	Chapter’s	
recognition	of	members,	individuals,	groups	
and	agencies	for	outstanding	contributions	in	
the	field	of	Health	Education	as	well	as	
develops	criteria	for	the	Chapter	Scholarship	
Awards	and	actively	solicits,	screens,	and	
makes	decisions	for	the	awards.	
Co-Chairs:	Tekeela	Green	-	
tekeelagreen@gmail.com	
Ashley	Rink	–	arink@catawbacountync.gov		
	
Bylaws	
This	committee	monitors	and	makes	
recommendations	for	the	governing	rules	and	bylaws	
of	the	chapter.	
Co-Chair:	Emily	Tyler	-	ettyler@triad.rr.com	

	 Co-Chair:	Brittany	Dobbins	–
	 brittanymarie8914@gmail.com		
	

Continuing	Education	
This	committee	assesses	the	Chapter’s	membership	
continuing	education	needs,	provides	for	that	need	in	
collaboration	with	other	Chapter	committees,	and	
maintains	a	system	for	documenting	continuing	
education	units	and	contact	hours.	
Chair:	Ann	Staples	–	Ann.staples@dhhs.nc.gov		

	
Finance	
This	committee	audits	the	Chapter’s	financial	records,	
prepares	budget	proposals,	and	in	general	ensures	the	
financial	and	fiscal	integrity	of	the	Chapter.	
Chair:	Leigh	Lane	–	lanel@uncw.edu		

	
Health	Director	Liaison	
This	individual	(not	a	committee)	acts	as	liaison	to	the	
NC	Association	of	Local	Health	Director’s	and	provides	
updates	to	the	Chapter	based	on	attendance	and	
participation	in	the	Association’s	meetings.	
Chair:	Kristen	Carroll	–	
kristen.carroll@dhhs.nc.gov		
	
	

Nominating	
This	committee	coordinates	the	Executive	
Committee	nomination	and	elections	process.	
Chair:	Carrie	Meier	–	
carrie.meier@gastongov.com		
	
Program	
This	committee	coordinates	the	Annual	Meeting,	
including	identifying	meeting	themes,	speakers,	
poster	presenters,	and	location.	This	committee	
works	with	the	Public	Relations	Committee	to	
publicize	Chapter	meetings.	
Co-Chair:	Sarah	Langdon	-	
slangdon@wakehealth.edu	
Co-Chair:	Leah	Mayo	–	mayom@uncw.edu		

	
Research/Web-based		
This	sub-committee	promotes	research	in	
the	field	of	health	education	and	
incorporates	research	in	Chapter	meetings	
as	well	as	through	web-based	professional	
development	events		
Chair:	Sarah	Langdon	-
slangdon@wakehealth.edu	

	
Time	&	Place	
This	sub-committee	researches	meeting	
venues	and	communicates	details	to	the	
Executive	Committee.		
Co-Chair:	Lolita	Smith-Moore	–	
Lolita.smith@alumni.edu.edu	
Co-Chair:	Tekeela	Green	–	
tekeelagreen@gmail.com		

	
Public	Relations	
This	committee	coordinates	the	public	presence	of	
the	Chapter,	including	preparation	of	the	Chapter	
newsletter,	maintenance	of	the	Chapter	website,	and	
other	social	media	and	public	relations	dedicated	to	
promoting	the	Chapter.	
Co-Chair:	Julie	Gooding-Hasty	–	
	Julie.gooding-hasty@dhhs.nc.gov		

Co-Chair:	Liz	Baker	–	Elizabeth.baker@mtwdh.org		

	

	

	

	

	

	

  www.ncarolinasophe.org	 	

	

GET	INVOLVED… JOIN	A	COMMITTEE!	

Feel	free	to	contact	committee	chairs	or	co-chairs	for	more	information!	


